
2026 Illinois State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-6   Conf: 2-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 5-1   Neutral: 7-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (108), Opp (121)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (17-23), Bognar (5-6), Brinkman (4-6), Meshnick (4-5),
McLeod (3-3), Kemp (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Calhoun, Morgan .439 18-18 57 11 25 4 2 3 19 42 .737 4 0 2 1 .468 1 2 0-0 65 3 1 .986
7 Atkinson, Bella .413 18-18 63 15 26 7 0 4 19 45 .714 1 1 9 0 .431 0 2 0-0 16 57 3 .961
15 Wolford, Tatum .352 18-18 54 17 19 9 0 0 3 28 .519 13 1 7 0 .485 0 0 0-0 30 3 1 .971
55 Meeks, Hannah .316 17-13 38 4 12 6 1 1 12 23 .605 6 0 10 0 .409 0 0 0-0 81 5 1 .989
1 Boyer, Ava .275 17-16 40 4 11 1 0 0 2 12 .300 6 0 8 0 .370 0 0 0-0 39 37 2 .974
4 Larson, Julia .254 18-18 59 15 15 3 0 0 1 18 .305 3 1 11 0 .302 0 3 0-0 25 0 2 .926
8 Liebelt, Taylor .235 15-12 34 4 8 2 1 1 4 15 .441 1 1 13 1 .270 1 1 0-1 7 2 1 .900
30 Boyer, Ella .227 18-18 44 4 10 3 0 0 4 13 .295 2 1 16 0 .277 0 1 0-0 25 51 3 .962
18 Meshnick, Hannah .400 15-8 25 3 10 1 1 2 6 19 .760 2 0 5 0 .444 0 0 0-0 3 7 1 .909
5 Moffett, Marissa .167 11-4 12 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 2 0 5 0 .286 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
2 Flowers, Lauren .150 13-5 20 2 3 0 0 0 4 3 .150 0 0 9 0 .150 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Rummans, Paige .125 9-2 8 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .250 1 0 2 0 .222 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
6 Brinkman, Lexi .067 11-3 15 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 1 0 7 0 .125 0 0 0-0 27 5 0 1.000
16 Bognar, Bailah .000 16-15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 1 .063 0 1 0-0 37 4 1 .976
3 Freeland, Saveea .000 11-2 13 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 2 1 .875
Totals .288 18-18 497 84 143 37 5 11 75 223 .449 43 5 110 3 .349 2 10 0-1 368 197 18 .969
Opponents .302 18-18 484 79 146 27 2 6 76 195 .403 59 14 58 2 .390 5 11 9-12 366 117 14 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 McLeod, Paige 2.08 7-2 13 9 3 1-0 1 60.2 65 23 18 19 24 6 1 1 .274 1 6 0 1 3
18 Meshnick, Hannah 4.16 4-3 13 7 1 1-0 3 38.2 48 32 23 24 18 13 1 1 .320 2 5 0 3 8
55 Meeks, Hannah 5.25 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 10.2 12 8 8 7 5 3 0 3 .273 3 2 0 0 0
23 Kemp, Gracelyn 8.84 1-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 12.2 21 16 16 9 11 5 0 1 .396 5 1 0 1 0
Totals 3.71 12-6 39 18 4 1 4 122.2 146 79 65 59 58 27 2 6 .302 11 14 0 5 11
Opponents 4.36 6-12 36 18 7 1 1 122.0 143 84 76 43 110 37 5 11 .288 13 5 0 2 10



2026 Illinois State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Brinkman, Lexi 32 27 5 0 1.000 2 4 2 .667 0 0
10 McLeod, Paige 18 1 17 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 Moffett, Marissa 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Kemp, Gracelyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
55 Meeks, Hannah 87 81 5 1 .989 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Calhoun, Morgan 69 65 3 1 .986 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bognar, Bailah 42 37 4 1 .976 0 5 1 .833 0 0
1 Boyer, Ava 78 39 37 2 .974 9 0 0 — 0 0
15 Wolford, Tatum 34 30 3 1 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Boyer, Ella 79 25 51 3 .962 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Atkinson, Bella 76 16 57 3 .961 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Larson, Julia 27 25 0 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Meshnick, Hannah 11 3 7 1 .909 0 4 1 .800 0 0
8 Liebelt, Taylor 10 7 2 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Freeland, Saveea 8 5 2 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Rummans, Paige 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Flowers, Lauren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 583 368 197 18 .969 27 17 6 .739 0 0
Opponents 497 366 117 14 .972 17 0 2 — 6 0


